CLASSIFICATION TITLE

Accountant |

Accountant Il

Accounting Supervisor

Accounting Technician |

Accounting Technician Il
Administrative Assistant |
Administrative Assistant | (confidential)
Administrative Assistant II
Administrative Assistant Il (confidential)
Assistant Engineer

Associate Engineer

Biologist1

Board Secretary/Office Manager
Budget Officer

Business Systems Analyst |

Business Systems Analyst I

Business Systems Supervisor

CAD Designer

Chemist

Chief Financial Officer

Chief Information Technology Officer
Collection System Operator |
Collection System Operator |l
Collection System Operator Il
Collection System Supervisor
Compost Facility Supervisor
Compost Operator

Compost Sales Representative
Compost Worker

Construction Project Inspector
Construction Project Manager - PE
Contracts Administrator |

Contracts Administrator Il

Contracts and Procurement Supervisor
Control Systems Analyst |

Control Systems Analyst Il

Inland Empire Utilities Agency

Salary Matrix
Effective July 1, 2018

Deputy Manager of Capital Improvement Projects
Deputy Manager of Construction Management

Deputy Manager of Engineering
Deputy Manager of Grants
Deputy Manager of Human Resources

Deputy Manager of Integrated Systems Services

Deputy Manager of Maintenance
Deputy Manager of Operations

Salary Range Unit

173
175
184
170
173
171
171
174
174
179
182

181
188
186
179
181
184
178
181
192
192
171
175
177
184
185
174
181
170
180
186
177
180
184
180
182
188
188
189
188
188
188
188
188

UN
PR
SuU
GU
GU
GU
UN
PR
UN
UN
UN

LB
UN
UN
PR
PR
SuU
UN
LB
UN
UN
GU
GU
GU
SuU
SuU
GU
PR
GU
UN
PR
PR
PR
SuU
GU
GU
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN

EXHIBIT 1

FLSA

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt



Inland Empire Utilities Agency
Salary Matrix
Effective July 1, 2018

CLASSIFICATION TITLE

Deputy Manager of Planning & Environmental Resources
Deputy Manager of Safety

Electrical & Instrumentation Technician |

Electrical & Instrumentation Technician Il

Electrical & Instrumentation Technician Il|

Electrical & Instrumentation Technician IV

Engineering Services Analyst

Engineering Services Specialist

Engineering Services Supervisor

Engineering Technician

Environmental Resources Planner |

Environmental Resources Planner Il

Executive Assistant

Executive Manager of Engineering/Assistant General Manager
Executive Manager of External Affairs and Policy Development/AGM

Executive Manager of Finance & Administration/Assistant General Manager

Executive Manager of Operations/Assistant General Manager
External Affairs Analyst
External Affairs Specialist |

External Affairs Specialist | (Y-Rated)
External Affairs Specialist Il
Facilities Program Supervisor
Facilities Specialist

Facilities Specialist - Landscape
Financial Analyst |

Financial Analyst Il

General Manager

GIS Specialist

Grants Administrator
Groundwater Recharge Supervisor
Human Resources Analyst |
Human Resources Analyst Il
Human Resources Officer
Human Resources Technician
HVAC Technician

Industrial Engine Technician |
Industrial Engine Technician Il
Information Systems Analyst |
Information Systems Analyst Il
Intern

2

Internal Auditor

Inventory Resources Coordinator
Laboratory Assistant

Laboratory Scientist |

Salary Range Unit

189
188
176
179
181
182
182

179
184
175
179
182
178
196
196
196
196
180
171

202
177
184
177
177
179
181
204
178
179
187
177
179
183
171
177
177
181
179
181
001
179
181
172
177

UN
UN
GU
GU
GU
GU
PR

UN
SuU
GU
UN
UN
UN
EX
EX
EX
EX
UN
UN

UN
UN
SU
PR
UN
PR
PR
EX
UN
PR
SuU
UN
UN
UN
UN
GU
GU
GU
PR
PR
OTR
PR
PR
LB
LB

EXHIBIT 1

FLSA

Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt



Inland Empire Utilities Agency
Salary Matrix
Effective July 1, 2018

CLASSIFICATION TITLE

Laboratory Scientist Il

Laboratory Supervisor

Maintenance Planner

Maintenance Specialist

Maintenance Supervisor

Manager of Business Information Services
Manager of Contracts & Procurement
Manager of Engineering

Manager of External Affairs

Manager of Finance & Accounting
Manager of Grants

Manager of Human Resources

Manager of Integrated Systems Services
Manager of Internal Audit

Manager of Laboratories

Manager of Operations & Maintenance
Manager of Planning & Environmental Resources
Manager of Regional Compost Authority
Manager of Technical Services

Materials Specialist

Mechanic |

Mechanic Il

Mechanic Il

Mechanic IV

Network Administrator

Office Assistant

Office Assistant (confidential)

Operations Specialist

Operations Supervisor

Pretreatment & Source Control Inspector |
Pretreatment & Source Control Inspector Il
Principal Accountant

Process Automation & Controls Supervisor
Procurement Specialist |

Procurement Specialist I§

Project Manager |

Project Manager Il

Records Management Supervisor

Records Specialist

Recycled Water Distribution Operator

Risk Specialist

RW/Groundwater Recharge Operations & Maintenance Specialist
RW/Groundwater Recharge Systems Maintenance Technician
Safety Analyst

Salary Range Unit

179
184
181
201
185
190
190
192
190
190
190
190
190
190
190
192
192
190
190
182
172
176
179
181
183
166
166
179
184
174
177
186
185
174
175
184
185
184
173
179
174
179
176
178

LB
SU
GU
UN
SuU
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
PR
GU
GU
GU
GU
PR
GU
UN
UN
SuU
GU
GU
UN
SuU
PR
PR
PR
PR
SuU
GU
(0]
UN
UN
GU
UN

EXHIBIT 1

FLSA

Non-exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt



Inland Empire Utilities Agency
Salary Matrix
Effective July 1, 2018

CLASSIFICATION TITLE

Safety Officer

Senior Accountant

Senior Associate Engineer

Senior Associate Engineer - PE

Senior Compost Operations & Maintenance Technician
Senior Construction Project Inspector

Senior Engineer

Senior Environmental Resources Planner

Senior External Affairs Specialist

Senior Financial Analyst

Senior Information Systems Analyst

Senior Internal Auditor

Senior Inventory Analyst

Senior Management Analyst

Senior Operations Specialist

Senior Pretreatment & Source Control Inspector
Senior Project Manager

Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator
Senior Water Plant Operator

Senior Water Resources Analyst

Source Control/Environmental Resources Supervisor
Supervisor - Environmental Compliance & Energy
Systems Administrator

Technology Specialist |

Technology Specialist Il

Technology Specialist IlI

Warehouse Technician

Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator |
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator Il
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator Il
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator IV, V
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator-in-Training
Water Plant Operator |

Water Plant Operator |l

Water Plant Operator Il

Water Plant Operator IV, V

Water Resources Supervisor

Notes:

1. Incumbent Biologist in this position prior to 7/1/01 shall be non-exempt.

Salary Range Unit

184
179
184
185
181
182
187
184
180
183
182
182
182
182
184
180
187
181
181
184
187
188
181
178
180
182
171
174
176
178
180
171
174
176
178
180
184

UN
PR
UN
UN
GU
UN
PR
UN
UN
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
UN
GU
PR
opP
op
PR
SuU
SU
PR
GU
GU
GU
GU
(0]
op
(0]
op
(0]
op
(0]
opP
(0]
SuU

EXHIBIT 1

FLSA

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Non-exempt
Exempt

2. The Y-Rated salary for this position is reflective of the incumbent in the position effective 11/1/14 formerly classified as CIP Coordinator.

3. Incumbent Procurement Specialist | reclassified to Procurement Specialist Il on 7/1/18 shall be exempt.



