CLASSIFICATION TITLE	Salary Range	Unit	FLSA
Accountant I	173	UN	Exempt
Accountant II	175	PR	Exempt
Accounting Supervisor	184	SU	Exempt
Accounting Technician I	170	GU	Non-exempt
Accounting Technician II	173	GU	Non-exempt
Administrative Assistant I	171	GU	Non-exempt
Administrative Assistant I (confidential)	171	UN	Non-exempt
Administrative Assistant II	174	PR	Non-exempt
Administrative Assistant II (confidential)	174	UN	Non-exempt
Assistant Engineer	179	UN	Exempt
Associate Engineer	182	UN	Exempt
Biologist ¹	181	LB	Exempt
Board Secretary/Office Manager	188	UN	Exempt
Budget Officer	186	UN	Exempt
Business Systems Analyst I	179	PR	Exempt
Business Systems Analyst II	181	PR	Exempt
Business Systems Supervisor	184	SU	Exempt
CAD Designer	178	UN	Non-exempt
Chemist	181	LB	Exempt
Chief Financial Officer	192	UN	Exempt
Chief Information Technology Officer	192	UN	Exempt
Collection System Operator I	171	GU	Non-exempt
Collection System Operator II	175	GU	Non-exempt
Collection System Operator III	177	GU	Non-exempt
Collection System Supervisor	184	SU	Exempt
Compost Facility Supervisor	185	SU	Exempt
Compost Operator	174	GU	Non-exempt
Compost Sales Representative	181	PR	Exempt
Compost Worker	170	GU	Non-exempt
Construction Project Inspector	180	UN	Non-exempt
Construction Project Manager - PE	186	PR	Exempt
Contracts Administrator I	177	PR	Exempt
Contracts Administrator II	180	PR	Exempt
Contracts and Procurement Supervisor	184	SU	Exempt
Control Systems Analyst I	180	GU	Non-exempt
Control Systems Analyst II	182	GU	Non-exempt
Deputy Manager of Capital Improvement Projects	188	UN	Exempt
Deputy Manager of Construction Management	188	UN	Exempt
Deputy Manager of Engineering	189	UN	Exempt
Deputy Manager of Grants	188	UN	Exempt
Deputy Manager of Human Resources	188	UN	Exempt
Deputy Manager of Integrated Systems Services	188	UN	Exempt
Deputy Manager of Maintenance	188	UN	Exempt
Deputy Manager of Operations	188	UN	Exempt

CLASSIFICATION TITLE	Salary Range	Unit	FLSA
Deputy Manager of Planning & Environmental Resources	189	UN	Exempt
Deputy Manager of Safety	188	UN	Exempt
Electrical & Instrumentation Technician I	176	GU	Non-exempt
Electrical & Instrumentation Technician II	179	GU	Non-exempt
Electrical & Instrumentation Technician III	181	GU	Non-exempt
Electrical & Instrumentation Technician IV	182	GU	Non-exempt
Engineering Services Analyst	182	PR	Exempt
Engineering Services Specialist	179	UN	Exempt
Engineering Services Supervisor	184	SU	Exempt
Engineering Technician	175	GU	Non-exempt
Environmental Resources Planner I	179	UN	Exempt
Environmental Resources Planner II	182	UN	Exempt
Executive Assistant	178	UN	Exempt
Executive Manager of Engineering/Assistant General Manager	196	EX	Exempt
Executive Manager of External Affairs and Policy Development/AGM	196	EX	Exempt
Executive Manager of Finance & Administration/Assistant General Manager	196	EX	Exempt
Executive Manager of Operations/Assistant General Manager	196	EX	Exempt
External Affairs Analyst	180	UN	Exempt
External Affairs Specialist I	171	UN	Exempt
External Affairs Specialist I (Y-Rated) ²	202	UN	Exempt
External Affairs Specialist II	177	UN	Exempt
Facilities Program Supervisor	184	SU	Exempt
Facilities Specialist	177	PR	Exempt
Facilities Specialist - Landscape	177	UN	Exempt
Financial Analyst I	179	PR	Exempt
Financial Analyst II	181	PR	Exempt
General Manager	204	EX	Exempt
GIS Specialist	178	UN	Exempt
Grants Administrator	179	PR	Exempt
Groundwater Recharge Supervisor	187	SU	Exempt
Human Resources Analyst I	177	UN	Exempt
Human Resources Analyst II	179	UN	Exempt
Human Resources Officer	183	UN	Exempt
Human Resources Technician	171	UN	Non-exempt
HVAC Technician	177	GU	Non-exempt
Industrial Engine Technician I	177	GU	Non-exempt
Industrial Engine Technician II	181	GU	Non-exempt
Information Systems Analyst I	179	PR	Exempt
Information Systems Analyst II	181	PR	Exempt
Intern	001	OTR	Non-exempt
Internal Auditor	179	PR	Exempt
Inventory Resources Coordinator	181	PR	Exempt
Laboratory Assistant	172	LB	Non-exempt
Laboratory Scientist I	177	LB	Non-exempt

CLASSIFICATION TITLE	Salary Range	Unit	FLSA
Laboratory Scientist II	179	LB	Non-exempt
Laboratory Supervisor	184	SU	Exempt
Maintenance Planner	181	GU	Non-exempt
Maintenance Specialist	201	UN	Exempt
Maintenance Supervisor	185	SU	Exempt
Manager of Business Information Services	190	UN	Exempt
Manager of Contracts & Procurement	190	UN	Exempt
Manager of Engineering	192	UN	Exempt
Manager of External Affairs	190	UN	Exempt
Manager of Finance & Accounting	190	UN	Exempt
Manager of Grants	190	UN	Exempt
Manager of Human Resources	190	UN	Exempt
Manager of Integrated Systems Services	190	UN	Exempt
Manager of Internal Audit	190	UN	Exempt
Manager of Laboratories	190	UN	Exempt
Manager of Operations & Maintenance	192	UN	Exempt
Manager of Planning & Environmental Resources	192	UN	Exempt
Manager of Regional Compost Authority	190	UN	Exempt
Manager of Technical Services	190	UN	Exempt
Materials Specialist	182	PR	Exempt
Mechanic I	172	GU	Non-exempt
Mechanic II	176	GU	Non-exempt
Mechanic III	179	GU	Non-exempt
Mechanic IV	181	GU	Non-exempt
Network Administrator	183	PR	Exempt
Office Assistant	166	GU	Non-exempt
Office Assistant (confidential)	166	UN	Non-exempt
Operations Specialist	179	UN	Exempt
Operations Supervisor	184	SU	Non-exempt
Pretreatment & Source Control Inspector I	174	GU	Non-exempt
Pretreatment & Source Control Inspector II	177	GU	Non-exempt
Principal Accountant	186	UN	Exempt
Process Automation & Controls Supervisor	185	SU	Exempt
Procurement Specialist I	174	PR	Non-exempt
Procurement Specialist II ³	175	PR	Non-exempt
Project Manager I	184	PR	Exempt
Project Manager II	185	PR	Exempt
Records Management Supervisor	184	SU	Exempt
Records Specialist	173	GU	Non-exempt
Recycled Water Distribution Operator	179	OP	Non-exempt
Risk Specialist	174	UN	Non-exempt
RW/Groundwater Recharge Operations & Maintenance Specialist	179	UN	Exempt
RW/Groundwater Recharge Systems Maintenance Technician	176	GU	Non-exempt
Safety Analyst	178	UN	Exempt

CLASSIFICATION TITLE	Salary Range	Unit	FLSA
Safety Officer	184	UN	Exempt
Senior Accountant	179	PR	Exempt
Senior Associate Engineer	184	UN	Exempt
Senior Associate Engineer - PE	185	UN	Exempt
Senior Compost Operations & Maintenance Technician	181	GU	Non-exempt
Senior Construction Project Inspector	182	UN	Exempt
Senior Engineer	187	PR	Exempt
Senior Environmental Resources Planner	184	UN	Exempt
Senior External Affairs Specialist	180	UN	Exempt
Senior Financial Analyst	183	PR	Exempt
Senior Information Systems Analyst	182	PR	Exempt
Senior Internal Auditor	182	PR	Exempt
Senior Inventory Analyst	182	PR	Exempt
Senior Management Analyst	182	PR	Exempt
Senior Operations Specialist	184	UN	Exempt
Senior Pretreatment & Source Control Inspector	180	GU	Non-exempt
Senior Project Manager	187	PR	Exempt
Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator	181	OP	Non-exempt
Senior Water Plant Operator	181	OP	Non-exempt
Senior Water Resources Analyst	184	PR	Exempt
Source Control/Environmental Resources Supervisor	187	SU	Exempt
Supervisor - Environmental Compliance & Energy	188	SU	Exempt
Systems Administrator	181	PR	Exempt
Technology Specialist I	178	GU	Non-exempt
Technology Specialist II	180	GU	Non-exempt
Technology Specialist III	182	GU	Non-exempt
Warehouse Technician	171	GU	Non-exempt
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator I	174	OP	Non-exempt
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator II	176	OP	Non-exempt
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	178	OP	Non-exempt
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator IV, V	180	OP	Non-exempt
Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator-in-Training	171	OP	Non-exempt
Water Plant Operator I	174	OP	Non-exempt
Water Plant Operator II	176	OP	Non-exempt
Water Plant Operator III	178	OP	Non-exempt
Water Plant Operator IV, V	180	OP	Non-exempt
Water Resources Supervisor	184	SU	Exempt

Notes:

1. Incumbent Biologist in this position prior to 7/1/01 shall be non-exempt.

2. The Y-Rated salary for this position is reflective of the incumbent in the position effective 11/1/14 formerly classified as CIP Coordinator.

3. Incumbent Procurement Specialist I reclassified to Procurement Specialist II on 7/1/18 shall be exempt.